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 To River Run & 
Ketchum 

AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM

 Elkhorn Springs 8:20 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30

Village Way & Elkhorn Rd 8:21 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 1:31 2:31 3:31 4:31

Morning Star & Elkhorn Rd 
(Sun Pointe)

8:23 9:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 1:32 2:32 3:32 4:32

Morning Star & Syringa 
(Sagehill)

8:25 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 1:34 2:34 3:34 4:34

Morning Star & 
Parker Gulch

8:27 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35

Morning Star @ 
Harker Center 8:28 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:36

Morning Star & Independence 
(Ranch Clubhouse)

8:28 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:36

Morning Star & Elkhorn Rd 
(Lower Ranch)

8:29 9:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 1:37 2:37 3:37 4:37

Juniper & Firewood Ln 8:32 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40

Juniper & Mayleaf  
(Twin Creeks)

8:33 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40

Mayleaf & Bluebell 8:34 9:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 1:41 2:41 3:41 4:41

Bluebell & Lupine 8:35 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42

Elkhorn Rd across from Sunrise 8:35 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 1:43 2:43 3:43 4:43

Elkhorn Rd & Weyyakin 
(Lane Ranch)

8:37 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45

Elkhorn Rd @ Rose Court 8:38 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46

River Run Plaza 8:45 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50

  West Ketchum - drop off only by   
`rider request

Main & 4th (Wells Fargo) 9:00 9:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 1:56 2:56 3:56 4:56

 

 

red route CONNECTING: Elkhorn Neighborhoods, River Run, Ketchum
      To flag a bus, stand at a safe location on the roadside where the 		
driver can see you. Wave to the approaching bus so the driver knows you 
wish to board the bus.
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VALID: Nov 28-Dec 13, 2024 and March 31-April 20, 2025

KETCHUM TO RIVER RUN 
&ELKHORN SPRINGS
TO RIVER RUN AND 
ELKHORN SPRINGS

Drop off only by rider request

ELKHORN SPRINGS TO  
RIVER RUN & KETCHUM

 To River Run and 
 Elkhorn Springs AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM

 Depart Main & 4th (Wells Fargo) 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00
 4th & 2nd Ave (Post Office) 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 1:01 2:01 3:01 4:01

 2nd & 6th 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02

 4th Ave & 6th St 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02

 Bird Dr & Rember 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:04 4:04
 Bird Dr & Wood River Dr   
(Pennay's) 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05

 2nd Ave and Cottonwood 
(@ Christophe) 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07 4:07

 2nd Ave @ West Ridge Condo Lot 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:08

 River Run Plaza 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09 3:09 4:09
 Elkhorn Rd @ Elkhorn Bike 
 Path  Tunnel 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 1:12 2:12 3:12 4:12

 Elkhorn Rd & Lane Ranch 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 1:13 2:13 3:13 4:13

 Elkhorn Rd @ Sunrise 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15

 Twin Creeks - drop off only by    
rider request
 Morning Star & Lower Ranch 
 (@ Elkhorn Rd) 9:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 1:17 2:17 3:17 4:17

 Morning Star & Independence 
(Ranch Clubhouse) 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18 3:18 4:18

 Morning Star @ Harker Center 9:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 1:19 2:19 3:19 4:19
 Morning Star & Parker Gulch 9:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 1:19 2:19 3:19 4:19

 Morning Star & Syringa (Sagehill) 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20

 Morning Star & Elkhorn Rd 
(Sun Pointe) 9:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 1:21 2:21 3:21 4:21

Village Way & Elkhorn Rd 9:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 1:23 2:23 3:23 4:23

Elkhorn Springs 9:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 1:24 2:24 3:24 4:24

TO RIVER RUN AND  
ELKHORN SPRINGS

Drop off only by rider request
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red route Peak Winter Season 

VALID: December 14, 2024 - March 30, 2025
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Bus StopBus Stop

Transfer StopTransfer Stop

Stop Shared 
with Valley Route
Stop Shared 
with Valley Route

Park & RidePark & Ride

Flag Bus to Ride Flag Bus to Ride 

RED ROUTERED ROUTE

1st St. 
& 2nd Ave.
1st St. 
& 2nd Ave.

Main & 4th
(Wells Fargo)
Main & 4th

(Wells Fargo)

Parker
Gulch 
Parker
Gulch 

Syringa (Sagehill) Syringa (Sagehill) 

Harker
Center
Harker
Center

Ranch
Clubhouse
Ranch
Clubhouse

MorningstarMorningstar

Village Way & ElkhornVillage Way & Elkhorn

Morningstar Rd.
& Elkhorn (Sun Pointe)

Morningstar Rd.
& Elkhorn (Sun Pointe)

BluebellBluebell

LupineLupine
SunriseSunrise

Lane RanchLane Ranch
Elkhorn Rd.

@Bikepath Tunnel
Elkhorn Rd.

@Bikepath Tunnel

West RidgeWest Ridge

ChristopheChristophe

Bird Dr. 
 & Woodriver Dr.

Bird Dr. 
 & Woodriver Dr.

Rember StreetRember Street

5th St.5th St.

2nd Ave
& 6th St.

2nd Ave
& 6th St.

Post
Office
Post

OfficeWilliams & 4th St.Williams & 4th St.

MayleafMayleaf

FLAG STOP AREAS
To flag a bus, stand at a 
safe location on the 
roadside where the driver 
can see you. Wave to the 
approaching bus so the 
driver knows you wish to 
board the bus.

ELKHORN SPRINGS TO  
RIVER RUN & KETCHUM

KETCHUM TO RIVER RUN 
& ELKHORN SPRINGS

ELKHORN SPRINGS TO  
RIVER RUN & KETCHUM

To River Run and 
Elkhorn Springs AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM

Depart Main & 4th 
(Wells Fargo) 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00
4th & 2nd Ave (Post Office) 8:31 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 1:01 2:01 3:01 4:01

2nd & 6th 8:32 9:02 9:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02

4th Ave & 6th St 8:32 9:02 9:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02

Bird Dr & Rember 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:04 4:04

Bird Dr & Wood River Dr 
(Pennay's) 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05

2nd Ave and Cottonwood 
(@ Christophe) 8:37 9:07 9:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07 4:07

2nd Ave @ West Ridge 
Condo Lot

8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:08

River Run Plaza 8:39 9:09 9:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 1:09 2:09 3:09 4:09
Elkhorn Rd @ Elkhorn Bike Path 
Tunnel 8:42 9:12 9:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 1:12 2:12 3:12 4:12

Elkhorn Rd & Lane Ranch 8:43 9:13 9:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 1:13 2:13 3:13 4:13

Elkhorn Rd @ Sunrise 8:45 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15

Twin Creeks - drop off only 
by rider request
Morning Star & Lower Ranch (@
Elkhorn Rd) 8:47 9:17 9:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 1:17 2:17 3:17 4:17

Morning Star & 
Independence 
(Ranch Clubhouse)

8:48 9:18 9:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 1:18 2:18 3:18 4:18

Morning Star @ 
Harker Center 8:49 9:19 9:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 1:19 2:19 3:19 4:19
Morning Star & 
Parker Gulch 8:49 9:19 9:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 1:19 2:19 3:19 4:19

Morning Star & Syringa 
(Sagehill)

8:50 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20

Morning Star & Elkhorn Rd 
(Sun Pointe)

8:51 9:21 9:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 1:21 2:21 3:21 4:21

Village Way & Elkhorn Rd 8:53 9:23 9:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 1:23 2:23 3:23 4:23

Elkhorn Springs 9:54 9:24 9:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 1:24 2:24 3:24 4:24
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 To River Run and 
 Ketchum AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM

Elkhorn Springs 8:20 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30

Village Way & Elkhorn Rd 8:21 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 1:31 2:31 3:31 4:31

Morning Star & Elkhorn Rd 
(Sun Pointe) 8:23 9:02 9:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 1:32 2:32 3:32 4:32

Morning Star & Syringa 
(Sagehill) 8:25 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:34 2:34 3:34 4:34

Morning Star & 
Parker Gulch 8:27 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35

Morning Star @ 
Harker Center 8:28 9:06 9:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:36

Morning Star & 
Independence 
(Ranch Clubhouse)

8:28 9:06 9:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:36

Morning Star & Elkhorn Rd 
(Lower Ranch) 8:29 9:07 9:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 1:37 2:37 3:37 4:37

Juniper & Firewood Ln 8:32 9:10 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40

Juniper & Mayleaf  
(Twin Creeks) 8:33 9:10 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40

Mayleaf & Bluebell 8:34 9:11 9:41 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:41 12:11 12:41 1:41 2:41 3:41 4:41

Bluebell & Lupine 8:35 9:12 9:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:42 12:12 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42
Elkhorn Rd across from 
Sunrise 8:35 9:13 9:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 1:43 2:43 3:43 4:43

Elkhorn Rd & Weyyakin
 (Lane Ranch) 8:37 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45

Elkhorn Rd @ Rose Court 8:38 9:16 9:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46

River Run Plaza 8:45 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50
West Ketchum - drop 
off only by rider 
request

Main & 4th 
(Wells Fargo) 9:00 9:26 9:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 1:56 2:56 3:56 4:56
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ELKHORN SPRINGS TO  
RIVER RUN & KETCHUM

Drop off only by rider request

TO RIVER RUN AND 
ELKHORN SPRINGS

Drop off only by rider request

CONNECTING: Elkhorn Neighborhoods, River Run, Ketchum
      To flag a bus, stand at a safe location on the roadside where the 		
driver can see you. Wave to the approaching bus so the driver knows you 
wish to board the bus.
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